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DONALD J. TRUMP,
PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL.,
Petitioners,
V.
RYAN KARNOSKI, ET AL.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 21st day of December, 2018, send
out from Omaha, NE 6 package(s) containing 3 copies of the MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AND BRIEF OF AMICUS
CURIAE FOUNDATION FOR MORAL LAW IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS in the above entitled case. All parties

required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:

JOHN A. EIDSMOE

Counsel of Record
FOUNDATION FOR MORAL LAW
One Dexter Avenue
Montgomery, AL 36104
(334) 262-1245
eidsmoeja@juno.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of December, 2018.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary

State of Nebraska

My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020 g L
: ; Notary Public Affiant




Service List
Foundation for Moral Law Amicus Brief and Motion
No. 18-676 — Trump v. Karnoski

1. Attorney for Petitioners

Noel J. Francisco

Counsel of Record
Solicitor General
United States Department of Justice
Room 5616
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
Tel: 202-514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

Party name: Donald J. Trump, President of the United States, et al.

II. Attorneys for Respondents

A. Main Respondents. Each of the attorneys in this subsection represents each Respondent
except the State of Washington, Attorney General’s Office Civil Rights Unit

Vanessa Barsanti

Jordan M. Heinz

Daniel I. Siegfried

Stephen R. Patton

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

300 North LaSalle

Chicago, IL 60654
312-862-2205
Vanessa.Barsanti@Kirkland.com
Jheinz@XKirkland.com
Daniel.Siegfried@Kirkland.com
Stephen.Patton@Kirkland.com




Sasha J. Buchert

Diana Katherine Flynn

Peter C. Renn

Tara Borelli

Kara N. Ingelhart

Camilla B. Taylor

Paul D. Castillo

Lambda Legal Defense & Education Fund, Inc.
1875 1 Street, NW

5th Floor

Washington, DC 20006
202-999-8083
Sbuchert@Lambdalegal.org
Dflynn@Lambdalegal.org
Prenn@Lambdalegal.org
Tborelli@Lambdalegal.org
Kingelhart@Lambdalegal.org
Ctaylor@Lambdalegal.org
Pcastillo@Lambdalegal.org

Derek Alan Newman
Jason Sykes

Newman & Du Wors LLP
2101 Fourth Avenue

Suite 1500

Seattle, WA 98121
206-274-2800
Derek@Newmanlaw.com
Jason@Newmanlaw.com

Peter E. Perkowski.
Outserve-SLDN, Inc.
c/o Perkowski Legal, PC
445 N. Figueroa Street
Suite 3100

Los Angeles, CA 90071
213-426-2137
Peterp@Outserve.org

Party names: Ryan Karnoski; Cathrine Schmid, Staff Sergeant; D. L., by his next friend and
mother, FKA: K. G.; Laura Garza; Human Rights Campaign Fund; Gender Justice League;
Lindsey Muller, Chief Warrant Officer; Terece Lewis, Petty Officer First Class; Phillip
Stephens, Petty Officer Second Class; Megan Winters, Petty Officer Second Class; Jane Doe;
Conner Callahan; and American Military Partner Association.



B. State of Washington. The attorneys in this subsection represent the State of Washington,
Attorney General’s Office Civil Rights Unit.

Anne Elizabeth Egeler
Counsel of Record
Attorney General's Office
1125 Washington Street SE
P.O. Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
anneel @atg.wa.gov
360-753-7085
Party name: State of Washington, Attorney General’s Office Civil Rights Unit



